

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 21013, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$67,204.00 within the 2022 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to allow for the purchase of soft body armor for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force from an existing County term and supply vendor.

RESOLUTION NO. 21013, July 25, 2022

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Drug Task Force has a need to replace outdated soft body armor; and,

WHEREAS, the recommended equipment will be purchased from an existing County term and supply vendor; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the funds necessary for the purchase of this equipment in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer

be and hereby is made within the 2022 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund:			
the			
duly			

Absent ____0

Abstaining _____0

File #: 21013, Version: 0	
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislatur
Funds sufficient for this tra	ansfer are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4151 56790
ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-0	Crime Sales Tax Fund
	Jackson County Drug Task Force
	Other Contractual Services
NOT TO EXCEED: \$67,2	204.00